504966931 06/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRINSIC4D LLC	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAIC MAKRO MEDICAL PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	3912 WINTERSET LANE	
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48323	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12954856
Application Number:	13352502
Application Number:	14098125
Application Number:	13678164
Application Number:	13678189
Application Number:	13678207
Application Number:	13900640
Application Number:	14054466
Application Number:	14965118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)351-3082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2487271471

Email:byates@jaffelaw.comCorrespondent Name:BRENDA R. YATES

Address Line 1:535 WEST WILLIAM, SUITE 400SAddress Line 4:ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTHEN-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA R. YATES

PATENT 504966931 REEL: 046130 FRAME: 0824

SIGNATURE:	/bry/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018
Total Attachments: 7	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page1.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page2.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page3.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page4.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page5.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page6.tif	
source=BOS - Patents_0001#page7.tif	

SECURED PARTY BILL OF SALE

This Secured Party Bill of Sale (this "Bill of Sale") is made this 3rd day of April, 2017 by MOSAIC MAKRO MEDICAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as secured party (the "Secured Party") in favor of MOSAIC MAKRO PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Intrinsic4D LLC (f/k/a Intrinsic Medical Imaging LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") is the owner of certain personal property, including machinery, equipment, inventory, accounts receivable, furnishings, fixtures, office equipment, computer equipment, and general intangibles (including all patents and trademarks);

WHEREAS, as set forth in the Default Letter dated March 3, 2017, Debtor is in default under its agreements with the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, on the 3rd day of April, 2017, Secured Party conducted a public sale of all of Debtor's interest in the collateral described on Exhibit A (the "Collateral") pursuant to Section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code;

WHEREAS, Grantee was the winning bidder at the public sale and agreed to purchase all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral for the price of \$200,000 (the "Purchase Price").

AGREEMENT

- 1. In consideration of the payment of the Purchase Price to Secured Party, Secured Party hereby sells, bargains, grants, conveys and assigns to by this conveyance does grant, convey, bargain, assign and sell to Grantee and its designees, successors and assigns, all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in Collateral to have and to hold the Collateral and every part thereof to said Grantee and its designees, successors and assigns.
- 2. This Bill of Sale is delivered in conjunction with the public sale of the Collateral following the Debtor's default of its obligations to Secured Party, and which sale was conducted by Secured Party under applicable law, including UCC § 9-610, on April 3, 2017.
- 3. Grantee acknowledges and agrees that the sale, transfer and conveyance of the Collateral hereunder is without any warranty of quality, sufficiency, or fitness for a particular purpose and without any warranty as to the merchantability of the Collateral. The Collateral is sold and transferred to Grantee "AS IS, WHERE IS," Grantee accepts the Collateral "AS IS" and "WITH ALL FAULTS." and waives any right to object to the sufficiency or other condition of the Collateral, and the Secured Party MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE COLLATERAL OR ITS

USABILITY FOR ANY PURPOSE, AND DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale has been executed and acknowledged on April 3, 2017.

"SECURED PARTY"

MOSAIC MAKRO MEDICAL PARTNERS, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

"GRANTEE"

MOSAIC MAKRO MEDICAL PARTNERS. LLC

By:
Name: Takey Clisens A

Its: Producent

[BILL OF SALE]

Patent Application List

Patent	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title and Status
1	12/954,856	11/27/2010	"Visualizing a 3D volume dataset of an image at any position or orientation from within or outside"; status – granted , as U.S. Patent No. 8,379,955, issued February 19, 2013
2	13/352,502	01/18/2012	"Visualizing a 3D volume dataset of an image at any position or orientation from within or outside"; status – granted , as U.S. Patent No. 8,244,018, issued August 14, 2012
3	13/769,399	02/18/2013	"Method and system for visualizing a volume dataset"; status — pending, allowed on September 19, 2014; issue fee due December 19, 2014
5	14/098,125	12/05/2013	"Method for assessing stenosis severity through stenosis mapping"; status – allowed on August 28, 2014, issue fee due November 28, 2014
4	11842472.0	06/27/2013	"Method and system for visualizing a volume dataset"; status – pending, awaiting first Office action
5	PCT/US11/5 9897 (JP)	05/27/2013	"Method and system for visualizing a volume dataset"; status – pending, awaiting first Office action
6	13/678,164	11/15/2012	"Avoidance-based ray tracing for volume rendering"; status – pending, Office action due October 17, 2014
7	13/678,171	11/15/2012	"Shaped-based ray tracing for volume rendering"; status – pending, Office action due November 16, 2014
8	13/678,189	11/15/2012	"Spatial derivative-based ray tracing for volume rendering"; status - pending, Office action due November 3, 2014
9	13/678,207	11/15/2012	"Volume rendering using scalable GPU-based cloud computing"; status – pending awaiting first Office action
10	13/678,216	11/15/2012	"Multiple zoom multi-planar reconstruction (MPR) heads-up display"; status – pending, Office action due December 23, 2014

11	13/853,218	03/29/2013	"Relative multi-planar reconstruction (MPR)"; - status – pending, Office action mailed September 23, 2014; response due December 23, 2014
12	13/901,017	05/23/2013	"Interactive physical simulation of catheter and percutaneous devices for pre-operative planning"; status – pending, awaiting first Office action
13	13/900,662	05/23/2013	"Difference-based sampling for volume rendering"; status – pending, awaiting first Office action
14	13/900,640	05/23/2013	"Relative Maximum Intensity Projection:" status – pending, awaiting first Office action
15	14/054,466	10/15/2013	Method and system for heterogeneous rendering"; status – pending, awaiting first Office action

Title: Method for Assessing Stenosis Severity in a Lesion Tree through Stenosis Mapping **Patent Application Number:** 14/965118

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

RECORDED: 06/19/2018

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 04:55 PM 06/27/2014 INITIAL FILING # 2014 2552743 2483513000 B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 140896176 BRENDA YATES 27777 FRANKLIN RD, STE 2500 SOUTHFIELD MI 48034 DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRINSIC MEDICAL IMAGING LLC OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY BLOOMFIELD HILLS 48304 40701 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 250 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION LID LIABILITY COMPANY 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MOSAIC MAKRO MEDICAL PARTNERS, LLC OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3912 WINTERSET LANE WEST BLOOMFIELD 48323 US 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: All Assets of Debtor. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum lif applicable] All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2 8, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA